504160200 01/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4206876 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE F. LITTLE	01/03/2017
KUO-CHUN HSU	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	Floor 4, Willow House, Cricket Square, PO Box 2804	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15396804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)919-8353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089196137

Email: joseph.chung@fit-foxconn.com,sou-proce7@foxconn.com,sou-proce7@fit-foxconh.co

Correspondent Name: WEI TE CHUNG

Address Line 1: 1650 MEMOREX DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US59594
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI TE CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/WEI TE CHUNG/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=US59594170103ASM#page1.tif source=US59594170103ASM#page2.tif source=US59594170103ASM#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040817 FRAME: 0634 504160200

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1. TERRANCE F. LITTLE	, residing at	Fullerton, CA
2. KUO-CHUN HSU	, residing at	New Taipei, Taiwan
3 ,	, residing at	
4,	, residing at	
5.	, residing at	
6.	, residing at	
7	, residing at	
8.	, residing at	
		or mounted upon printed circuit
] previously executed Ser. No.	and	d filing date of
[x] is executing concurrently herewith		
an application for Letters Patent of Unit	ed States of Ameri	ca
AND the undersigned hereby authoris	za(c) and raquest	(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and
		IGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors,
) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any,
shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASS	IGNEE;	
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) t	to testify and exec	ute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
11 - 1	tial by ASSIGNE	E to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the

invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 040817 FRAME: 0635

unamental Victoria		
1.	/TERRANCE F. LITTLE/	1/3/2017
	TERRANCE F. LITTLE	Date
	•	
2.		
4.	KUO-CHUN HSU	Date
gradient place in a section of the s		
3.		
3.		Date
Mar Artis		
4.		Date
5.	•	Date
6.		Data
		Date
7.		
***************************************		Date
8.		
		Date
	•	
9.		
		Date

2

Attorney Docket No.: US59594

	·	
1.	TERRANGE F. LITTLE	Date _M F
-	TERROTTEL T. ETTEL	Date A
2.	kuo-chan ltsu.	12/22/2016
	KUO-CHUN HSU	Date
3.		
		Date
4.		
		Date
5.		 Date
6.		
O.	and and a supplied to the substitute of the subs	Date
7.		
		Date
8.		Data
		Date
9.		
		Date

2

PATENT REEL: 040817 FRAME: 0637